
November 7, 2023 

Staff Directory 
 

Fundy-St. Lawrence Dawning Waters Regional Council 
Bermuda-Nova Scotia Regional Council 

First Dawn Eastern Edge Regional Council 
 

Dial 1-800-268-3781 
Ext. 6137 Sackville Office: Email: Info4RC14@united-church.ca 

  Email: Info4RC15@united-church.ca 

 Ext. 6141 St. John’s Office/Bookstore: Email: Info4RC16@united-church.ca 

 

Executive Minister: 
Faith March-MacCuish FMacCuish@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6156 
 

Executive Assistant 
Jennifer Taylor  JTaylor@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6140 
 

Office Manager/Finance/Support (Sackville Office) 
Jennifer Whittemore JWhittemore@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6137 
 

Communications/Admin. Support (Sackville Office) 
Shari Kaster  SKaster@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 2016 
 

Office Administrator/Admin. Support (St. John’s Office) 
Alison Piercey  APiercey@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6139 
 

Archives/Records/Bookstore/Admin. Support (St. John’s Office) 
Leona Laundry  LLaundry@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6141 
 

Archives/Records (Sackville Office)  
Sarah Wallace  SWallace@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6159 
 

Justice, Mission and Outreach Minister 
Sherpherd Munikwa  SMunikwa@united-church.ca  1 800-268-3781 ext. 2069  
 

Children, Youth and Young Adults Minister 
Catherine Stuart  CStuart@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6158 
 

Regional Ministers  
Kendall Harrison (FSLDW) KHarrison@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6153 
David Hewitt (BNS) DHewitt@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6154 
Heather Sandford (FDEE) HSandford@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 6155 
 

Growth Animator 
Sharon Ballantyne  SBallantyne@united-church.ca 1 800-268-3781 ext. 2090 
 

Stewardship and Special Gifts Officer 
Roger Janes  RJanes@united-church.ca 1-709-486-3239 
 

Office of Vocation Minister  
Andrew Richardson  ARichardson@united-church.ca  1 800-268-3781 ext. 6104 
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